### 501854571 03/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wyeth LLC	03/15/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pfizer Italia S.r.l.
Street Address:	Via Isonzo 71
City:	Latina
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	04100

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13179712	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)660-7973 Phone: 9736607657

Email: ~ipgsmadisondocketing@pfizer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Mazzarese

Address Line 1: Pfizer Inc.

Address Line 2: Five Giralda Farms

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC55785A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Mazzarese	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PC55785A Assignment\_Wyeth LLC\_Pfizer Italia#page1.tif source=PC55785A Assignment\_Wyeth LLC\_Pfizer Italia#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027870 FRAME: 0103 CH \$40.00 1317971

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WYETH LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER ITALIA S.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having a place of business at Via Isonzo 71, 04100 Latina, Italy, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/179,712, filed 11 July 2011, having PFIZER Docket No. PC55785A, and entitled COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING PROBIOTIC AND PREBIOTIC COMPONENTS AND MINERAL. SALTS, WITH LACTOFERRIN; its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world in and to all its inventions, whether joint and sole, disclosed in said United States

Patent Application, in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, in all countries of the world and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, in all countries of the world; and the right to claim priority from said Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and it hereby agrees, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to its respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all patent applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this 15<sup>th</sup> day of March 2012 at Madison, New Jersey, United States of America.

WYETH LLC

13 y .....

W. Gold. Attorney-in-Pact

		Certificate of Acknowledgement
State of New Jersey	)	
	)	SS
	)	

County of Morris,

On March 15, 2012 before Karl E. Clayton, Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Jeffrey M. Gold, who has satisfactorily identified himself as the signer to the above-referenced document and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

My commission expires September 21, 2016

otary signature) (Date

KARI E. CLAYTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2412603 My Commission Expires 9/21/2016